

TITLE APPEAL CASE No. 25 of 2023

Order No. 06 dated 19.04.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D of respondent no.04,05.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Adv. Respondent no.1,2 files hazira through Ld. Adv.

No S/R & A/D has been received.

One sealed envelop has been returned unserved for the respondent no.04 with an endorsement “Add can't be located. Not for Adconogar, try Bansberia”.

Appellant is directed to take proper step upon respondent no.04.

Fix 12.07.2024 for awaiting S/R and A/D of respondent nos.04,05 .

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge Hooghly.

Sd/- S.K.De
District Judge Hooghly