

Title Appeal Case No.25 of 2023

Order No.17 dated 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for report from Sheristadar.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Adv. .

Report from Sheristadar has been received. According to the report of Sheristadar the draft copy of notice is in proper form and it may be approved,.

Appellant is directed to publish the notice in a widely circulated daily newspaper .

Fix 18.11.2025 for filing copy of paper publication and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- A.Chakravorty
District Judge, Hooghly