

Title Apple 25 of 2023

Order No. 19 dated 14.01.2026

Date is fixed for hearing of the limitation petition.

Parties file hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Hooghly is in-charge.

Ld. P.O-in-charge is busy with his own files.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fixing **24/03/2026** for hearing of the limitation petition.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge(I/C) , Hooghly

